Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №3 в микрорайоне №190

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407569.24
	1221688.85
	355°40'32''
	11.80
	1-2

	2
	407581.01
	1221687.96
	266°17'40''
	23.52
	2-3

	3
	407579.49
	1221664.49
	261°38'45''
	9.77
	3-4

	4
	407578.07
	1221654.82
	180°43'42''
	8.65
	4-5

	5
	407569.42
	1221654.71
	90°59'54''
	30.41
	5-6

	6
	407568.89
	1221685.12
	84°38'21''
	3.75
	6-1


	Площадь
	0,0743.0000 га     743.03 кв.м.

	Периметр
	208.17 м.


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Участок 2

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	7
	407483.79
	1221694.04
	356°33'25''
	7.49
	7-8

	8
	407491.27
	1221693.59
	277°19'07''
	52.12
	8-9

	9
	407497.91
	1221641.89
	186°58'34''
	7.16
	9-10

	10
	407490.80
	1221641.02
	97°31'53''
	53.48
	10-7


	Площадь
	0,0383.0000 га     383.4 кв.м.

	Периметр
	120.26 м.


